

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

16-17342

Date sent

09/03/2017

Subject

IT Security Technical Details

Details of enquiry

Please send me information with regard to the following:

- Number of employees
- URL Filtering vendor
- URL Filtering annual cost
- URL Filtering expiry date
- Firewall vendor
- Firewall annual cost
- Firewall expiry date
- Sandboxing vendor
- Sandboxing annual cost
- Sandboxing expiry date
- Guest WiFi vendor
- Guest WiFi annual cost
- Guest WiFi expiry date
- Number of Egress Points
- VPN Vendor
- Number of IT Security Breaches in past 12 months
- Are you using Office 365
- Are you scanning SSL traffic
- What are your MPLS costs per year
- How many locations do you have connected to your MPLS Network
- Who are the people responsible for Network Security
 - Which cloud Platform or platforms as a Service (PAAS) are you using / looking to use.
(AWS, Azure, Google)
 - Who is your Head of Security or Chief Information Security Officer
 - Who is your Chief Information Officer or Chief Technology Officer
 - Who is your Senior Cloud Architect
 - What VPN / RAS solution do you use

- How much is your VPN / RAS solution renewal cost
- When is your VPN / RAS solution due to be renewed

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been considered and the information requested is as follows:

1. **Number of employees**
676
2. **URL Filtering vendor**
Websence
3. **URL Filtering annual cost**
circa £9.3kpa
4. **URL Filtering expiry date**
March 2018
5. **Firewall vendor**
Cisco
6. **Firewall annual cost**
£2kpa
7. **Firewall expiry date**
n/a
8. **Sandboxing vendor**
n/a
9. **Sandboxing annual cost**
n/a
10. **Sandboxing expiry date**
n/a
11. **Guest WiFi vendor**
Aruba
12. **Guest WiFi annual cost**
£10k pa
13. **Guest WiFi expiry date**
September 2017
14. **Number of Egress Points**
circa 50
15. **VPN Vendor**
n/a
16. **Number of IT Security Breaches in past 12 months**

n/a

17. Are you using Office 365
No
18. Are you scanning SSL traffic
Yes
19. What are your MPLS costs per year
circa £20k
20. How many locations do you have connected to your MPLS Network
2
21. Who are the people responsible for Network Security
Head of ICT
22. Which cloud Platform or platforms as a Service (PAAS) are you using / looking to use.
AWS, Azure, Google
23. Who is your Head of Security or Chief Information Security Officer
David Wyndham Lewis
24. Who is your Chief Information Officer or Chief Technology Officer
David Wyndham Lewis
25. Who is your Senior Cloud Architect
CDW
26. What VPN / RAS solution do you use
– n/a
27. How much is your VPN / RAS solution renewal cost
n/a
28. When is your VPN / RAS solution due to be renewed
n/a